Test report
20103937306
based on:
FCC Part 80 (10-1-10 Edition)
150W MF/HF SSB radiotelephone with integrated
class-A DSC controller, NBDP controller and 6-ch
scanning watch-keeping receiver
SAILOR

Manufacturer : Thrane & Thrane A/S
Trade mark    : SAILOR
Type designation  : TT-6311A
Units  : Transceiver unit  TT-6361A (FET technology))
    Control unit  TT-6301A
    Antenna tuner unit  TT-6381A
FCC ID  : ROJ6300
Software version  : Test SW: 1.02 - 1.03
Hardware version  : BOM Revision A
Serial number TU  : 0704040006
3 Test schedule
Tests are carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests are carried out at the following location:
 Telefication, Zevenaar
Tests are carried out between:
  28 October 2010 and 16 February 2011
 Page: 5 of 22
Main module Report number: 20103937306
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation is used:
Description Identification Date
User manual 98-131070-A_USER_MANUAL.pdf February 16, 2011
 Installation manual  98-130890-A Preliminary-01_.pdf 2010
Correction sheet User Manual correction-sheet-for-9813170-A.pdf 25-2-2011
Installation Guide Control Unit TT98-132396-A Installation Guide
SAILOR 630x MF_HF Control
Unit.pdf
9-2-2011
Installation Guide Transceiver
Unit and Antenna Tuning Unit
TT98-133081-A Installation Guide
SAILOR MF_HF ATU and TU.pdf
9-2-2011
Assembly drawing TT38-122883-C55.pdf 21-12-2006
Assembly drawing TT38-122883-C56.pdf 21-12-2006
Electrical diagram TT93-122883-D.pdf 26-9-2007
Assembly drawing 38-127961-C_CD1.PDF 14-1-2011
Assembly drawing 38-127961-C_CD8.PDF 14-1-2011
Electrical diagram 93-127961-c.pdf 14-1-2011
Assembly diagram 38-127962-B_ASB.pdf 14-1-2011
Assembly drawing 38-127962-B_AST.pdf 14-1-2011
Electrical diagram 93-127962-b.pdf 14-1-2011
Printed circuit board TT38-122881-C54.pdf 31-1-2007
Assembly drawing TT38-122881-C56.pdf 19-12-2006
Electrical diagram TT93-122881-H.pdf 27-4-2009
Assembly drawing TT38-122880-D56.pdf 1-6-2007
Electrical diagram TT93-122880-F.pdf 1-6-2007
Printed Circuit Board 38-122882-A54.pdf 31-1-2007
Assembly drawing TT38-122882-A55.pdf 12-12-2006
Assembly drawing TT38-122882-A56.pdf 12-12-2006
Electrical diagram TT93-122882-A.pdf 12-12-2006
Printed circuit board TT38-122879-E54.pdf 12-6-2007
Assembly drawing TT38-122879-E55.pdf 11-6-2007
Assembly drawing TT38-122879-E56.pdf 11-6-2007
Electrical diagram TT93-122879-G.pdf 20-8-2007
The above mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication B.V. Zevenaar for a period of 10
years following the issue of this report.
 Page: 6 of 22
Main module Report number: 20103937306
5 Observations and comments
None.
6 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
SHIP STATION IN THE MARITIME SERVICE (GMDSS)
The sample is tested according to the following specification:
FCC Part 80 (10-1-10 Edition)
 Page: 7 of 22
Main module Report number: 20103937306
7 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 6 of this report.